A DFK AMERICA COMPANY

SPARE - PARTS CATALOG

CUSHMAN
HAULER BALLCAGE

sy
) 'o'l"a"o“,'o'" X
".""" ' y
""“"‘“
“ "'4‘

i
)

iy
Q".l‘




I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

SEARCH INSTRUCTIONS

1. Select the panel that interests you and go to the appropriate page catalog.

XXSXXUXXSXX | ROOF PANEL
XXSXXUXXSXX

ID| Catalogue no. |Description | Qty
1

XXSXXUXXSXX [ FRONT PANEL
XXSXXUXXSXX |RIGHT DOOR

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.

Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

7] (Cal4 CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

SEARCH INSTRUCTIONS

LEFT DOOR ASSEMBLIES
® 2. Select the name of assembly that interests you (box description).
D no.
1 [ XXSXXUXX-XXMXXX | LEFT DOOR ASSEMBLY 1
2 | XXSXXUXX-XXMXXX | GAS SPRING ASSEMBLY 1
4 | XXSXXUXX-XXMXXX | HINGE SPACE COVER 2
A5 Dosxowxx-xommox | DOOR STOP ASSEMBLY [ 1

\/

0] no.
1 [ XXSXXUXX-XXMXXX | LEFT DOOR ASSEM| 1
2 [ XXSXXUXX-XXMXXX | GAS SPRING BLY 3
4 | XXSIXUXX-XXMXXX | HINGE SPACE COVER 2

5 | XXSIXUXX-XXMXXX | DOOR STOP ASSEMBLY 1

3. Find the page with the same headline like the name of selected items.

4. Repeat the previous steps to find required part.

50502002-40M011 | LEFT DOOR BASE
50502U02-40M003 | LEFT DOOR BASE HINGE
50502002-40M006 | DORE BASE HOLDER

R

no. |Description | Qty |
1
2
3

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

v

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

8%
l‘:"'

CAB PREVIEW

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

e
(i
fl"":"":" (53
ety
SO
s
(118

ID | Catalogue no. |Description Qty Page
1 |60S04U01S30 |ROOF PANEL 1 22
2 | 60S04U02520 |REAR PANEL 1 13
3 |60S04U02S40 |LEFT DOOR 1 27
4 160S04U01S90 |SUPPORT FRAME 1 43
5 |60S04U02S10 |FRONT PANEL 1 7
6 |60S04U02S50 |RIGHT DOOR 1 35
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

UarndCal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

FRONT PANEL

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLIES

—®
O

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 |60S04U02-10M003 | FRONT UPPER LEDGE ASSEMBLY 1
2 | 60S04U02-10M002 | FRONT GLASS 1
3 |60S04U02-10M001 | FRONT BOTTOM HOLDER LEDGE ASSEMBLY 1
4 |60S04U01-10M007 |FRONT BOTTOM LEDGE ASSEMBLY 1

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

FRONT UPPER LEDGE ASSEMBLY

® *
ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
60S04U02-10-002 | FRONT UPPER LEDGE 1
2 | 004316 SCREW M8x20 4
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

FRONT BOTTOM HOLDER LEDGE ASSEMBLY

A

: 0 : :
ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 |60S04U02-10-003 FRONT BOTTOM LEDGE 1
2 | 003322 RIVET WASHER 8 2
3 1002525 SCREW M8x14 2
4 1001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13 2
5 |60S04U02-10W001 | FRONT BOTTOM LEDGE WELDED 1
6 |60S04U02 FRONT BOTTOM LEDGE FIXING ASSEMBLY 4

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

v

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

FRONT BOTTOM LEDGE FIXING ASSEMBLY

ID | Catalogue no. | Description Qty
001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13
001388 SELF LOCKING NUT M8
3 1001387 WASHER 8
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

info@hardcabs.com

10


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

v

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

FRONT BOTTOM LEDGE ASSEMBLY

ID | Catalogue no.

Description

Qty

1 |60S04U01-10-003

FRONT BOTTOM LEDGE

001005”60504U01-10M007

RUBBER PROFILE “PIRELA STRAIGHT“ 1

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

11


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

UarndCal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

V

REAR PANEL

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

12


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

v

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

REAR PANEL ASSEMBLIES

@

®

®

ID | Catalogue no.

Description

Qty

60504U02-20M001

REAR POLYCARBONATE ASSEMBLY

60504U01-20M008

REAL PANEL HOLDER ASSEMBLY

60504U01-20M007

REAR MIDDLE LEDGE ASSEMBLY

HIWIN (-

60S04U01-20M003

REAR BOTTOM COVER ASSEMBLY

RN e

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.

630-324-8585

Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

13


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

REAR POLYCARBONATE ASSEMBLY

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
60S04U02-20-001 REAR POLYCARBONATE
002557760S04U02-20M005 | RUBBER SEALING “PIRELA”
00-117U-M001 REAR POLYCARBONATE FIXING ASSEMBLY
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

14


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

v

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

REAR POLYCARBONATE FIXING ASSEMBLY

S
e ——

®

ID | Catalogue no. | Description Qty
1 /001760 SCREW M8x35 1
2 | 001429 PLASTIC NOG 1
3 1001428 RUBBER WASHER 1
4 1003322 RIVET WASHER 8 1
5 1001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 1
6 |001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

info@hardcabs.com

15


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

REAL PANEL HOLDER ASSEMBLY

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 |001761 SCREW M6x30 1
2 |001715 PLASTIC WASHER 1
3 1001735 RUBBER WASHER EPDM 2
4 1004318 RIVET WASHER 6 1
5 1001392 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 1
6 |001348 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 10 1
7 |60S04U01-20-010 |REAR PANEL HOLDER 1

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

16


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

REAR MIDDLE LEDGE ASSEMBLY

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 (001348 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 10 2
2 1001392 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 2
3 1004318 RIVET WASHER 6 2
4 1004529 SCREW M6x16 2
5 002615 PLASTIC RIVET WITH SCREW 4
6 |60S04U01-20-009 |REAR FIXING LEDGE 1

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

17


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

REAR BOTTOM COVER ASSEMBLY

18

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 |00-00M020 REAR PANEL FIXING ASSEMBLY 2
2 |60S04U01-20-002 |BOTTOM REAR PANEL 1
3 |60S04U01 REAR PANEL HOLDER ASSEMBLY 4
4 | 60S04U01 RUBBER SEALING “PIRELA” 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

v

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

REAR PANEL FIXING ASSEMBLY

ID | Catalogue no. |Description Qty
1 1002120 SCREW M6x30 1
001715 PLASTIC WASHER 1
001735 RUBBER WASHER EPDM 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.

Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

19


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

v

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

REAR PANEL HOLDER ASSEMBLY

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 002120 SCREW M6x30 1
2 | 001715 PLASTIC WASHER 1
3 |001735 RUBBER WASHER EPDM 1
4 1004318 RIVET WASHER 6 1
5 1001392 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 1
6 |001348 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 10 1
7 |60S04U01-20-011 |BOTTOM REAR PANEL HOLDER 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.

Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

20


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Calr4 CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

ROOF

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

21


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

ROOF ASSEMBLIES

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 |60S04U01-30M004 | ROOF UPHOLSTERY 1
2 |60S04U01-30M001 | ROOF PANEL 1
3 |60S04U01-30M002 | ROOF HOLDER ASSEMBLY 4
4 |60S04U01-30M003 | FIXING ASSEMBLY 1 2
5 |00-00M020 FIXING ASSEMBLY 2 2
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

22


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

ROOF HOLDER ASSEMBLY

-0

5
.\@

Ll

©

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 002121 SCREW M8x35 1
2 |001429 PLASTIC NOG 1
3 1001428 RUBBER WASHER 1
4 | 001407 RIVET WASHER 8 1
5 1001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 1
6 |001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13 1
7 |60S04U01-30-002 |ROOF HOLDER 1

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

23


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

FIXING ASSEMBLY 1

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
002192 SCREW M6x20 1
60S04U01-30-006 |SEMPERIT OVAL WASHER 1
3 |60S04U01-30-005 |SEMPERIT WASHER 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

24


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

FIXING ASSEMBLY 2

@

T T ©

ID | Catalogue no. |Description Qty
1 1002120 SCREW M6x30 1
2 |001715 PLASTIC WASHER 1
3 |001735 RUBBER WASHER EPDM 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

26

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

LEFT DOOR

www.hardcabs.com

630-324-8585

HardCabs

2464 Wisconsin Ave.

info@hardcabs.com

Downers Grove, IL 60515



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Calr4 CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

LEFT DOOR ASSEMBLIES

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 |60S04U02-40M001 |LEFT DOOR ASSEMBLY 1
2 | 60S04U01-40MO0O5 | LEFT DOOR UPPER HINGE 1
3 |60S04U01-40MO006 |LEFT DOOR BOTTOM HINGE 1
4 |160S04U01-40MO007 |LEFT DOOR STOP ASSEMBLY 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

v

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

LEFT DOOR ASSEMBLY

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 |60S04U02-40W010 |LEFT DOOR FRAME 1
2 |60S04U02-40M002 |LEFT DOOR PANEL 1
3 |000841 OUTER DOOR LOCK 1
4 (001743 INNER DOOR LOCK 1
5 |60S04U01-40M009 |DOOR HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1
6 |00-00M003 FRAME FIXING ASSEMBLY 1 1
7 |00-00M019 FRAME FIXING ASSEMBLY 2 20
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.

Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

28


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

v

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

FRAME FIXING ASSEMBLY 1

ID | Catalogue no. |Description Qty
1 [001701 SCREW M6x30 1
2 001715 PLASTIC WASHER 1
3 1001735 RUBBER WASHER EPDM 1
4 1001736 SADDLE WASHER 1
5 1001397 RIVET NUT M6 1

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

29


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

v

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

FRAME FIXING ASSEMBLY 2

@

A& B

G

T —®

ID | Catalogue no. |Description Qty
1 (001701 SCREW M6x30 1
2 |001715 PLASTIC WASHER 1
3 | 001735 RUBBER WASHER EPDM 1
4 1001736 SADDLE WASHER 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

info@hardcabs.com

30


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

v

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

LEFT DOOR UPPER HINGE

&

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 [60S04U01-40W013 |LEFT DOOR UPPER HINGE WELDED 1
2 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13 4
3 1001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 2
4 |001387 WASHER 8 4
5 001411 SCREW M8x30 2

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.

Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

31


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

v

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

LEFT DOOR BOTTOM HINGE

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 [60S04U01-40W014 |LEFT DOOR BOTTOM HINGE ASSEMBLY 1
2 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13 4
3 1001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 2
4 1001387 WASHER 8 4
5 1001411 SCREW M8x30 2
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

info@hardcabs.com

32


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

LEFT DOOR STOP ASSEMBLY

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 |60S04U01-40-028 |LEFT DOOR STOP HOLDER 1
2 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13 2
3 1001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 2
4 1001387 WASHER 8 2
5 |002575 SCREW M8x20 2
6 | 000856 DOOR STOP NUT 1
7 |000857 DOOR STOP WASHER 1
8 | 000855 DOOR STOP HOOK 1
9 |000854 DOOR STOP PIN 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

33


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

34

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

RIGHT DOOR

www.hardcabs.com

630-324-8585

HardCabs

2464 Wisconsin Ave.

info@hardcabs.com

Downers Grove, IL 60515



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

v

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

RIGHT DOOR ASSEMBLIES

Catalogue no.

Description

Qty

60S04U02-40M001

RIGHT DOOR ASSEMBLY

60504U01-40M005

RIGHT DOOR UPPER HINGE

60504U01-40M006

RIGHT DOOR BOTTOM HINGE

HIWIIN |-

60S04U01-40M007

RIGHT DOOR STOP ASSEMBLY

[ N N Y

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.

Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

35


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

RIGHT DOOR ASSEMBLY

® @ (]

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 |60S04U01-50W010 |RIGHT DOOR FRAME WELDED 1

2 | 60S04U02-50M002 |RIGHT DOOR PANEL 1

3 |60S04U01-40M009 | DOOR HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1

4 (1001743 INNER DOOR LOCK 1

5 1000841 OUTER DOOR LOCK 1

6 | 00-00M003 FRAME FIXING ASSEMBLY 1 1

7 |60S04U02 FRAME FIXING ASSEMBLY 2 20

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

36


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

v

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

FRAME FIXING ASSEMBLY 1

ID | Catalogue no. |Description Qty
1 [001701 SCREW M6x30 1
2 001715 PLASTIC WASHER 1
3 1001735 RUBBER WASHER EPDM 1
4 1001736 SADDLE WASHER 1
5 1001397 RIVET NUT M6 1

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-324-8585

info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

37


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

v

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

FRAME FIXING ASSEMBLY 2

@

A& B

G

T —®

ID | Catalogue no. |Description Qty
1 (001701 SCREW M6x30 1
2 |001715 PLASTIC WASHER 1
3 | 001735 RUBBER WASHER EPDM 1
4 1001736 SADDLE WASHER 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

info@hardcabs.com

38


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

v

HAULER BALLCAGE

RIGHT DOOR UPPER HINGE

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 |60S04U01-50W013 |RIGHT DOOR UPPER HINGE WELDED 1
2 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13 4
3 |001411 SCREW M8x30 2
4 1001387 WASHER 8 4
5 1001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 2
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.

Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

39


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

v

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

RIGHT DOOR BOTTOM HINGE

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 |60S04U01-50W014 |RIGHT DOOR BOTTOM HINGE WELDED 1
2 |001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13 4
3 1001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 2
4 (001387 WASHER 8 4
5 (001411 SCREW M8x30 2
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

info@hardcabs.com

40


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

RIGHT DOOR STOP ASSEMBLY

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 |60S04U01-50-028 | DOOR STOP HOLDER 1
2 002575 SCREW M8x20 2
3 001387 WASHER 8 2
4 1001388 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 2
5 |001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13 2
6 |000854 DOOR STO PIN 1
7 | 000855 DOOR STOP HOOK 1
8 |000857 DOOR STOP WASHER 1
9 | 000856 DOOR STOP NUT 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

41


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

SUPPORT FRAME

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com
2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

42


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

v

HAULER BALLCAGE

FRAME ASSEMBLIES

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 |60S04U01-90W008 |LEFT FRAME WELDED 1
2 |60S04U01-90M001 |REAR ROOF LEDGE ASSEMBLY 1
3 | 60S04U01-90M002 | MIDDLE ROOF LEDGE ASSEMBLY 1
4 | 60S04U01-90M003 | FRONT ROOF LEDGE ASSSEMBLY 1
5 | 60S04U01-90M005 |FRONT UPPER LEDGE ASSEMBLY 1
6 | 60S04U01-90W009 |RIGHT FRAME WELDED 1
7 |60S04U01-90M006 |FRONT BOTTOM LEDGE ASSEMBLY 1
8 | 60S04U01-90M008 | FRAME FIXING ASSEMBLIES 1
9 | 60S04U01-90M009 | REAR CORNER SEALING ASSEMBLY 2
10 | 001487 WASHER 10 2
11 | 60S04U01-20M002 | SEAT BELT HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
12 | 60S04U01-90M004 | REAR SUPPORT “X“ CROSS ASSEMBLY 1
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.

Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

43


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

REAR ROOF LEDGE ASSEMBLY

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
60S04U01-40W004 | REAR ROOF LEDGE WELDED 1
2 (004352 SCREW M10x20
3 004447 WASHER 10 4
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

44


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

v

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

MIDDLE ROOF LEDGE ASSEMBLY

ID | Catalogue no.

Description Qty

60504U01-90W004 | MIDDLE ROOF LEDGE WELDED 1

004352 SCREW M10x20
004447 WASHER 10 4
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515

info@hardcabs.com

45


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

FRONT ROOF LEDGE ASSSEMBLY

=
| Sl
]
ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty

60S04U01-90W006 | FRONT ROOF LEDGE WELDED 1

004352 SCREW M10x20

004447 WASHER 10 4

HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

v

CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

FRONT UPPER LEDGE ASSEMBLY

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 |60S04U01-90W007 |FRONT UPPER LEDGE WELDED 1
2 1004348 HAND SCREW M6 2
3 004352 M10x20 4
4 1004447 WASHER 10 4
5 1001723 SCREW M6x20 2
6 |60S04U01-90-024 HARNESS COVER LEDGE 1
7 |60S04U01-10-002 COVER LEDGE 1

HardCabs
2464 Wisconsin Ave.

630-324-8585

Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

www.hardcabs.com

47


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

FRONT BOTTOM LEDGE ASSEMBLY

| SF |
ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
60S04U01-90W010 | FRONT BOTTOM LEDGE 1
2 004352 SCREW M10x20
3 1004447 WASHER 10 4
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

48


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

FRAME FIXING ASSEMBLIES

ID | Catalogue no. |Description Qty
1 1001476 NUT M10 6
2 | 002085 SERRATED WASHER 10 6
3 1004447 WASHER 10 6
4 004547 SCREW M10x60 6
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

UarndCal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

REAR CORNER SEALING ASSEMBLY

00

@
e

@
P

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty

1 |60S04U01-90-038 | REAR CORNER EPDM 1
2 |60S04U01-90-039 |REAR CORNER LEDGE 1
3 | 001735 RUBBER WASHER EPDM 3
4 (001715 PLASTIC WASHER 3
5 1002120 SCREW M6x25 3
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com

50


http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

SEAT BELT HOLDER ASSEMBLY

@200 ©

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 |60S04U01-20W001 | SEAT BELT HOLDER WELDED 1
2 | 001309 PLASTIC NUT COVER OK 13 8
3 |002525 SCREW M8x14 4
4 1003322 RIVET WASHER 8 8
5 |60S04U01 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 4
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

I (Cal CUSHMAN

HAULER BALLCAGE

v

REAR SUPPORT “X“ CROSS ASSEMBLY

o =® @0

ID | Catalogue no. Description Qty
1 |60S04U01-90W003 | REAR “X“ CROSS WELDED 1
2 |60S04U01-40-042 LEFT SAFETY STRING HOLDER 1
3 | 60S04U01-50-042 RIGHT SAFETY STRING HOLDER 1
4 1004447 WASHER 10 8
5 004352 SCREW M10x20 8
HardCabs 630-324-8585 www.hardcabs.com

2464 Wisconsin Ave.
Downers Grove, IL 60515 info@hardcabs.com



http://www.hardcabs.com/
mailto:info@hardcabs.com

